TITLE 2

Government and Administration

Chapter 1	General Provisions and Elections
Chapter 2	Town Meetings
Chapter 3	Town Board
Chapter 4	Town Officers and Employees
Chapter 5	Commissions and Boards
Chapter 6	Ethical Standards
Chapter 7	Finance
Chapter 8	Special assessments
Chapter 9	Public Records
Chapter 10	Review of Administrative Determinations
Chapter 11	Collection of Tax on Overnight Lodging

CHAPTER 1

General Provisions and Elections

2.1.1	Legal Status; General Town Power
2.1.2	Village Powers
2.1.3	Polling Place
2.1.4	Election Poll Hours; Workers
2.1.5	Official Newspaper

SEC. 2-1-1 LEGAL STATUS; GENERAL TOWN POWERS

- (a) The Town of Packwaukee is a body corporate and politic, with those powers granted by law. The Town shall be designated in all actions and proceedings by its name, as the Town of Packwaukee.
- (b) The Town may:
 - (1) Sue and be sued.
 - (2) Acquire and hold real and personal property for public use and convey and dispose of the property.
 - (3) Enter into contracts necessary for the exercise of its corporate powers.

State Law Reference: Section 60.01, Wis. Stats.

SEC. 2-1-2 VILLAGE POWERS.

The Town Meeting having, by resolution, directed the Town Board to exercise all powers relating to villages and conferred on village boards by Chapter 61, Wis. Stats., the Town shall have said powers through its Board.

State Law Reference: Sections 60.10(2)(c), 60.22(3) and Ch. 61, Wis. Stats.

SEC 2-1-3 POLLING PLACE

The polling place serving all wards in the Town of Packwaukee shall be the Packwaukee Town Hall.

State Law Reference: Section 5.25(2), Wis. Stats.

SEC. 2-1-4 ELECTION POLL HOURS; WORKERS.

- (a) The voting polls in the Town of Packwaukee, Marquette County, Wisconsin, shall be open from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. for all elections.
- (b) The Town Clerk is authorized to determine the number of poll workers needed on election days. Poll workers shall be selected pursuant to Sec. 7.30, Wis. Stats., including party affiliation requirement.

SEC. 2-1-5 OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER.

The official newspaper of the Town of Packwaukee shall be the Marquette County Tribune.